
Lafayette  -vs- La Salle 
3/18/2026 at Philadelphia, PA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Braden Pomponi (1-1)
Loss: Connor Collora (0-1)
Save: Alex Payne (1)
HBP: Dalton Brown
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 150   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lafayette 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 5 8 1
La Salle 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 10 3

Lafayette 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Barrist 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Brandon Doubek c 4 0 0 0 1 2 3
Matt Colella ss 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jack Mislan lf 5 2 2 1 0 1 2
Charlie Chropuvka dh 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Bode Grieve rf 4 0 0 0 1 2 2
Will Dobil 3b 5 0 0 1 0 1 0
Luke Caucci 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Teddy Cashman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Ryan Stoddard 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ryan Ulisse cf 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
Trey Zaffiro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Waterman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wesley Maksimow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Reese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dalton Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Pomponi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kellen Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Payne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 8 4 8 12 12

2B: Matt Colella (1); Charlie Chropuvka (2)
HR: Jack Mislan (1)
SH: Alex Barrist (1)
SB: Alex Barrist (2); Charlie Chropuvka (1)
CS: Brandon Doubek (1)
E: Bode Grieve (1)

La Salle 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Perez lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Kosei Suzuki ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chase Swain dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Carter Groen rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Austin Rhue pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rueben Livingston 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Alec Welshans 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Justin Szestowicki ss 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Jayden Novak c 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
AJ Guiliana cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Daniel Perez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Nico Amecangelo ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marco Levari p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Hare p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Collora p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shawn Karpaitis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 10 3 2 10 10

2B: Chase Swain (1); Justin Szestowicki (1)
SH: Daniel Perez (1)
SB: Ryan Perez (1); Chase Swain (1); Jayden Novak (1)
CS: Carter Groen (1)
HBP: Chase Swain (1)
E: Rueben Livingston (2); Justin Szestowicki (1)

Lafayette IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trey Zaffiro 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 27
Ben Waterman 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 13
Wesley Maksimow 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 13
James Reese 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 6
Dalton Brown 0.2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 13
Braden Pomponi (W, 1-1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 9
Kellen Moore 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 2 30
Alex Payne (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 9
Totals 10 3 3 2 10 0 0 1 0 36 40 7 9 120

La Salle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marco Levari 4.0 2 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 14 17 4 3 47
James Hare 1.0 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 21
Connor Collora (L, 0-1) 2.0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 0 38
Shawn Karpaitis 2.0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 1 25
Totals 8 5 4 8 12 1 0 0 0 36 45 10 4 131



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Lafayette - Top of 1st LAF LA
Alex Barrist walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Brandon Doubek flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 0 0
Alex Barrist stole second. 0 0
Matt Colella walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jack Mislan reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Matt Colella out at second 2b to ss; Alex Barrist advanced
to third. 0 0
Charlie Chropuvka doubled, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Jack Mislan advanced to third; Alex Barrist scored. 1 0
Bode Grieve popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

La Salle - Bottom of 1st LAF LA
Ryan Perez walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 0
Chase Swain struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS); Ryan Perez stole second. 1 0
Carter Groen struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS). 1 0
Rueben Livingston lined out to cf (3-2 SBBBKF). 1 0

Lafayette - Top of 2nd LAF LA
Will Dobil lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Luke Caucci popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Ryan Ulisse struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 0

La Salle - Bottom of 2nd LAF LA
Ben Waterman to p for Trey Zaffiro. 1 0
Alec Welshans flied out to rf (3-2 BSSBBF). 1 0
Justin Szestowicki walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 1 0
Jayden Novak reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Justin Szestowicki out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Jayden Novak stole second. 1 0
AJ Guiliana singled, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 KKB); Jayden Novak scored. 1 1
Daniel Perez struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 1

Lafayette - Top of 3rd LAF LA
Alex Barrist grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Brandon Doubek struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 1 1
Matt Colella singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 1
Jack Mislan struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 1 1

La Salle - Bottom of 3rd LAF LA
Wesley Maksimow to p for Ben Waterman. 1 1
Ryan Perez singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 1
Chase Swain doubled (0-1 S); Ryan Perez advanced to third. 1 1
Carter Groen reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 FKBBF); Chase Swain out at third ss unassisted; Ryan
Perez scored. 1 2
Rueben Livingston struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 2
Alec Welshans popped up to ss (0-0). 1 2

Lafayette - Top of 4th LAF LA
Charlie Chropuvka walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 1 2
Charlie Chropuvka advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Bode Grieve grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 1 2
Will Dobil struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 2
Luke Caucci struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

La Salle - Bottom of 4th LAF LA
James Reese to p for Wesley Maksimow. 1 2
Justin Szestowicki doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 2
Jayden Novak popped up to 1b (2-1 BBS). 1 2
AJ Guiliana singled (0-0); Justin Szestowicki advanced to third. 1 2
Daniel Perez out at first c to 2b, SAC (0-0); AJ Guiliana advanced to second. 1 2
Ryan Perez flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2

Lafayette - Top of 5th LAF LA
James Hare to p for Marco Levari. 1 2
Ryan Ulisse lined out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Alex Barrist singled to center field (2-0 BB). 1 2
Alex Barrist stole second. 1 2
Brandon Doubek walked (3-2 SBBBFB). 1 2
Matt Colella flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 1 2
Brandon Doubek out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 2

La Salle - Bottom of 5th LAF LA
Dalton Brown to p for James Reese. 1 2
Chase Swain hit by pitch (1-2 BSF). 1 2
Carter Groen singled (0-2 FF); Chase Swain advanced to second. 1 2
Rueben Livingston popped up to ss (0-0). 1 2
Carter Groen out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Chase Swain stole third. 1 2
Alec Welshans singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBS); Chase Swain scored. 1 3
Justin Szestowicki singled to left field (0-1 K); Alec Welshans advanced to second. 1 3
Braden Pomponi to p for Dalton Brown. 1 3
Jayden Novak grounded out to p (1-2 KSBF). 1 3

Lafayette - Top of 6th LAF LA
Jack Mislan singled to left field (0-0). 1 3
Charlie Chropuvka doubled to left field (1-0 B); Jack Mislan advanced to third. 1 3
Bode Grieve walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Will Dobil reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second, RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Bode Grieve advanced to
third; Charlie Chropuvka scored, unearned; Jack Mislan scored. 3 3
Connor Collora to p for James Hare. 3 3
Luke Caucci struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 3
Ryan Ulisse walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 3 3
Alex Barrist struck out looking (3-2 SBBKBK). 3 3
Brandon Doubek lined out to rf (2-2 BKBSF). 3 3

La Salle - Bottom of 6th LAF LA
AJ Guiliana flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 3 3
Daniel Perez struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 3 3
Ryan Perez grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 3 3

Lafayette - Top of 7th LAF LA
Matt Colella flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 3
Jack Mislan homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 3
Charlie Chropuvka reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BBKK). 4 3
Bode Grieve struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 3
Will Dobil reached first on an error by ss (0-1 S); Charlie Chropuvka advanced to second. 4 3
Teddy Cashman pinch hit for Luke Caucci. 4 3
Teddy Cashman struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

La Salle - Bottom of 7th LAF LA
Ryan Stoddard to 1b for Teddy Cashman. 4 3
Kellen Moore to p for Braden Pomponi. 4 3
Chase Swain struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 4 3
Carter Groen grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 4 3
Rueben Livingston grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSSBFFF). 4 3

Lafayette - Top of 8th LAF LA
Shawn Karpaitis to p for Connor Collora. 4 3
Ryan Ulisse walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Alex Barrist grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Ryan Ulisse advanced to second. 4 3
Brandon Doubek struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 4 3
Matt Colella doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Ryan Ulisse scored. 5 3
Jack Mislan lined out to cf (0-0). 5 3

La Salle - Bottom of 8th LAF LA
Alec Welshans singled to left field (3-1 SBBB). 5 3
Justin Szestowicki struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 5 3
Jayden Novak struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 5 3
AJ Guiliana struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 3

Lafayette - Top of 9th LAF LA
Charlie Chropuvka singled to center field (3-2 BBKKB). 5 3
Bode Grieve struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 5 3
Will Dobil popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 5 3
Charlie Chropuvka stole second. 5 3
Ryan Stoddard walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 5 3
Ryan Ulisse struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 3

La Salle - Bottom of 9th LAF LA
Alex Payne to p for Kellen Moore. 5 3
Nico Amecangelo pinch hit for Daniel Perez. 5 3
Nico Amecangelo struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 3
Kosei Suzuki pinch hit for Ryan Perez. 5 3
Kosei Suzuki singled to center field (0-1 S). 5 3
Chase Swain reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Kosei Suzuki out at second 3b to 1b. 5 3
Carter Groen reached first on an error by rf (0-0); Chase Swain advanced to third. 5 3
Austin Rhue pinch ran for Carter Groen. 5 3
Rueben Livingston reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Austin Rhue out at second ss to 2b. 5 3


